
Carmel City Council 
The Carmel City Council is comprised of seven members elected to four-

year terms: two at-large and five elected from five districts. The City Council 
constitutes the legislative body of the city. It has power over the city budget, and 
passes city ordinances and resolutions. Current members are: 

 

Eric Seidensticker 
2011 Council President 

City Council – District Two 
Cell Phone:  (317) 656-7989 

Email:  eseidensticker@carmel.in.gov 
 

Ron Carter 
City Council – At Large 
Cell Phone:  (317) 710-0162 
Email:  rcarter@carmel.in.gov 

 

Kevin “Woody” Rider 
City Council – At Large 
Phone:  (317) 503-7095 
Email:  krider@carmel.in.gov 

Rick Sharp 
City Council – District One 
Cell Phone:  (317) 417-5047 
Email:  rsharp@carmel.in.gov 
 

John Accetturo 
City Council – District Three 
Cell Phone:  (317) 201-9922 
Email:  jaccetturo@carmel.in.gov 
 

Joseph Griffiths 
City Council – District Four 
Cell Phone: (317) 417-5048 
Email: jgriffiths@carmel.in.gov 
 

Luci Snyder 
City Council – District Five 
Cell Phone:  (317) 513-0242 
Email:  lsnyder@carmel.in.gov 

 
 

Mail may be sent to City Council Members at the following address: 
 

One Civic Square 
Carmel, IN  46032 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Clerk-Treasurer 



Responsibilities of Clerk-Treasurer 
The Clerk-Treasurer processes the receipts and expenditures of all city money; prescribes 
the payroll for the city; determines the manner in which vendors, officers and employees 
are paid; manages all city financial accounts; makes all investments on behalf of the City; 
prepares the budget estimates of revenue, financial statements and the proposed tax rate; 
manages all city records; serves as the clerk of the City Council and Board of Public 
Works by preparing agendas, recording proceedings and maintaining custody of records. 

Public Information Available 
Citizens may view or photocopy the following public information at the Clerk-Treasurer's 
office during business hours: 

• Contracts between the City and other public agencies 

• Minutes of all public meetings conducted by the Board of Public Works and 
the City Council  

• Agendas for City Council and Board of Public Works Meetings  
 

• Copies of ordinances and resolution 
 

• All financial data including revenues, expenditures and city budgets.  

 
           Diana
                     Clerk-

 L. Cordray 
Treasurer 

           Location: Carmel City Hall, 3rd floor 
One Civic Square 
Carmel, IN 46032 

            Phone: 
                Fax: 

(317) 571-2414 
(317) 571-2410 

            Email: dcordray@carmel.in.gov 
               Hours: Monday-Friday 8 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Carmel City Court 
 

The Carmel City Court is a court of limited jurisdiction where traffic infractions, ordinance 
violations and criminal misdemeanor cases are heard and decided. 

 
Judge Brian Poindexter 

 
Carmel City Hall 

One Civic Square, 2nd Floor 
Carmel, IN  46032 

Phone: (317) 571-2440 
Fax: (317) 846-0835 

Email: bpoindexter@carmel.in.gov  
 
 
Office Hours:  
 

Monday - Friday 
 8:30a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 
 Court Office will remain open during lunch hours 
 
Court Hours:  

Trials are held on Mondays at 8:30 a.m. and 10:30 a.m. and Tuesdays at 9:30 a.m.  

Guilty plea, omnibus, compliance and probation violation hearings are held on 
Mondays at 1:30 p.m.  

Initial hearings on criminal misdemeanor cases are held on Wednesdays at 8:45 a.m.  

Initial hearings on infraction and ordinance violation cases are held on Thursdays at 
8:45 a.m. 
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